

Attachments:

Agency Amendment Form

FDOT Project/Program Manager: Peter McGilvray				I	Date of Request: December 15, 2020			
Address: Florida Department of Tran	nsportation, 605 Suwann	nee St., M.S. 37, T	allahassee, FL 3239	99-0450				
Agency: United States Environmenta	Start Date: January 30,2015			End Date: June 15, 2021				
Agreement Type: Advance Pay		Contract Number: BDZ30		,	Amendment Number: 4			
Vendor Number: F41506432814	Financial Number: 415064-3-28-14							
Purpose of Amendment (check all ap	oplicable terms):							
Request for No-Cost Time Exter	<u>l</u>			Request for	r Overtime			
☐ Total amount for Advance Pay i	y:			Request for	r Travel			
☐ Total amount for Compensation	l by:			Request for Equipment Authorization				
Request for Personnel Approva				Request to Modify Agreement Provisions				
Request for Sub-Consultant				Other (explain below)				
Approval of above selections requested. Provide justification/explanation of the requested action:								
This is a six (6) month "no-cost" time extension to allow for the additional time needed to complete negotiations of the new agreement. No additional funds are necessary to support the services currently performed under the current agreement.								
Section 9, Paragraph A, which authorizes the reimbursement to USEPA for a five (5) year term, is amended to read, FDOT shall provide USEPA, subject to appropriation and the advance payment provisions enumerated below (Section 9, items 3 and 5), an annual allocation of \$350,000.00 and a total sum not to exceed \$1,750,000.00 according to the schedule shown in and ending on June 15, 2021 or 5 years from the date of signature, whichever comes later. This sum is based upon the parties' best estimate of the minimum funding required by USEPA to participate in the ETDM process. If it becomes apparent that the funding amount established in this AOFA is inadequate for the services requested to be performed, the parties agree in good faith to renegotiate the level of funding and service or prioritize project reviews.								
Section 10, Paragraph A, is amended to June 15, 2021, unless terminated soone including the date of expiration or term	er in accordance with Sect							
"I certify that the above requested action is necessary for the operation of this project and is in compliance with the terms of the executed agreement."								
ETAT Authorized Agency Signature:								
tale Kajumba NEPA Chief, Supervisor Life Scientist 12/15/2020								
(signature) (title) (date)								
Compensation Element Description	Method of Comp	pensation	Previous Amount		Amendment Amount	Subtotal	Check if Estimate	
				This Am	endment Total	Agency Agreement To \$ NO Changes	otal	
Other Comments/Notes:								
"I certify to that to the best of my known the continued operation of this agree		above requested	action is not in vio	lation of	the terms of the	he agreement and is n	ecessary for	
Department Action:		D	ISAPPROVE					
FDOT Authorized Signature:								
DocuSigned by: State Environmental Quality and Performance 24/2h1/12020 11:04 AM EST								
(sign@blueB)2DCB04A5 (title)					(date)			
FHWA Authorized Signature (required only if amendment changes agreement scope or increases funding):								
NOT REQUIRED								
(signature)	nature) (title)				(date)			

12/15/2020 A-1